Fc = 21.4 MHzOPTIMIZED BANDWIDTH
BAND PASS FILTER
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: FIS-21.4LF
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 • Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com • World Wide Web: http://www.synergymwave.com
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
[ 1 of 3 ]
SPECIFICATIONS
Center Frequency 21.4 MHz
Passband Insertion Loss 1.5 dB (Max.)
Passband 19.6 - 23.2 MHz
20 dB Bandwidth 14.9 - 27.8 MHz
40 dB Bandwidth 6.80 - 64.2 MHz
Passband VSWR 1.3:1 (Typ.)
Input Power 1 Watt (Max.)
Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Package # 102SLF-1
PORT CONFIGURATION
Input Output Gnd.
1 8 All Other
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
19.6 20 20.4 20.8 21.2 21.6 22 22.4 22.8 23.2
Pa
ss
ba
nd
 I
ns
er
tio
n
Lo
ss
 (
dB
)
Frequency (MHz)
FEATURES:
► Low Loss
► Small Size
► High Rejection
Fc = 21.4 MHzOPTIMIZED BANDWIDTH
BAND PASS FILTER
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: FIS-21.4LF
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 • Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com • World Wide Web: http://www.synergymwave.com
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
[ 2 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0.5 10.5 20.5 30.5 40.5 50.5 60.5 70.5
St
op
ba
nd
 R
ej
ec
tio
n
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
19.6 20 20.4 20.8 21.2 21.6 22 22.4 22.8 23.2
Re
tu
rn
 L
os
s
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Input Return Loss (dB) Output Return Loss (dB)
Fc = 21.4 MHzOPTIMIZED BANDWIDTH
BAND PASS FILTER
SURFACE MOUNT MODEL: FIS-21.4LF
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 • Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com • World Wide Web: http://www.synergymwave.com
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
[ 3 of 3 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
S
-107
-106
-105
-104
-103
-102
-101
-100
-99
-98
-97
19.6 20 20.4 20.8 21.2 21.6 22 22.4 22.8 23.2
In
se
rt
io
n
Ph
as
e
Fl
at
ne
ss
 (
D
eg
.)
Frequency (MHz)
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
19.6 20 20.4 20.8 21.2 21.6 22 22.4 22.8 23.2
G
ro
up
 D
el
ay
 (
nS
ec
)
Frequency (MHz)